
  
 
 
 
 
 

 
SKI MK RACE CLUB 
Club National – 19th May 2013 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ski MK Race Club 
Ski MK Sunday 19thMay 2013 

 
Ski MK, ERSA and Snowsport England would like to thank 
all the racers, parents and helpers and those who gave 
their support for the events by helping as race officials, 
bar staff, and the businesses that sponsored the events. 
Without all your help these events would not be possible. 

 
Diary Dates: If you enjoyed this weekend’s racing 

why not join us at Norfolk on the 8th June, Ipswich on the 
9th June (about 40 miles apart so make a weekend of it.) 

Also join us for the last CN of the season at  
The Snow Centre Hemel on the 23rd June 

All of these events will once again include the very 
popular ERSA GS. 
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Under 12's ( Girls and Boys)

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK SnoZone - MK
START 67 m 67 m
FINISH 34 m 34 m
DROP 33 m 33 m
LENGTH 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13 CN/SMK/13
GATES 16 16
DIRECTIONS 15 16
STARTING TIME 0900 0900

LIST n°131

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 11:54  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  ++ Under 10 -  Girls ++  

1 152 20720 2004 (1) U10 RILEY Ilana SMK SMK 17.76 17.69 35.45

2 159 20809 2004 (2) U10 O'BRIEN Matilda MID 18.98 23.33 42.31 6.86

3 163 20718 2004 (3) U10 HADLEY Rebecca SMK 22.97 23.75 46.72 11.27

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

153 21711 2004 U10 LEE Lilani HEM HEM

156 CSDAY. 2005 U10 STEVENS Cordelia HEM

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

153 21711 2004 U10 LEE Lilani HEM HEM

156 CSDAY. 2005 U10 STEVENS Cordelia HEM
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK SnoZone - MK
START 67 m 67 m
FINISH 34 m 34 m
DROP 33 m 33 m
LENGTH 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13 CN/SMK/13
GATES 16 16
DIRECTIONS 15 16
STARTING TIME 0900 0900

LIST n°131
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Under 12's ( Girls and Boys)

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 11:54  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  == Under 10 - Boys ++  

1 182 21052 2004 (1) U10 UPTON Jack STS 19.61 19.24 38.85

2 187 21121 2005 (2) U10 STANWAY Kayne SMK 19.43 19.90 39.33 0.48

3 190 20719 2004 (3) U10 HADLEY Daniel MID SMK 20.23 20.46 40.69 1.84

4 195 21213 2004 (4) U10 METHERINGHAM Zachary SMK 23.99 18.09 42.08 3.23

5 176 20695 2005 (5) U10 CATLIN Osian SMK 32.09 20.13 52.22 13.37

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

178 KSDAY 2004 U10 SIVALINGHAM Kavaneesh SMK

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

194 21604 2005 U10 OGDEN Alexander NOR 20.89 Gate 7

Did Not Start - Run 2 (1)

178 KSDAY 2004 U10 SIVALINGHAM Kavaneesh SMK

  ++ Under 12 - Girls ++  

1 169 20694 2003 (1) U12 CATLIN Glesni SMK K K 16.85 16.73 33.58

2 158 19753 2002 (2) U12 MAZE-BROWN Riley SMK 16.48 17.28 33.76 0.18

3 168 20366 2002 (3) U12 CHASTNEY Rebecca WM BSA 18.13 17.10 35.23 1.65

4 161 20134 2002 (4) U12 SOMAN Mia SMK 17.87 17.71 35.58 2.00

5 154 21199 2002 (5) U12 HORTON Siena SMK SMK 16.26 20.52 36.78 3.20

6 151 21182 2003 (6) U12 GAY Caroline HEM DHO 19.10 19.51 38.61 5.03

7 160 21700 2002 (7) U12 MAGENES Matilde HEM EVO 20.54 19.20 39.74 6.16

8 155 20725 2002 (8) U12 WARMINGTON Harriet HEM HEM 21.01 20.63 41.64 8.06

9 162 21183 2003 (9) U12 GAY Catherine HEM DHO 19.77 25.44 45.21 11.63

10 164 20810 2003 (10) U12 CLARKE Holly HEM HEM 25.84 23.34 49.18 15.60

11 170 21719 2003 (11) U12 THOMAS Sophie HEM HEM 24.81 24.96 49.77 16.19

12 165 20971 2002 (12) U12 HUGEC Nadine SAS SAS 18.14 32.83 50.97 17.39

Did Not Start - Run 1 (2)

166 20496 2002 U12 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor HEM

167 20833 2002 U12 CALDWELL Anna SAS SAS

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

171 21161 2003 U12 ALBONE Catherine SMK 25.08 Gate 4

Did Not Start - Run 2 (2)

166 20496 2002 U12 SCRANAGE-HARRISON Eleanor HEM

167 20833 2002 U12 CALDWELL Anna SAS SAS

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

157 20441 2002 U12 STEVENS Lilyella HEM HEM 27.90
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK SnoZone - MK
START 67 m 67 m
FINISH 34 m 34 m
DROP 33 m 33 m
LENGTH 160 m 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13 CN/SMK/13
GATES 16 16
DIRECTIONS 15 16
STARTING TIME 0900 0900

LIST n°131
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Under 12's ( Girls and Boys)

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 11:54  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  ++ Under 12 - Boys ++  

1 196 20262 2002 (1) U12 CASE Toby ASR EVO 16.34 16.32 32.66

2 179 20748 2003 (2) U12 DADE Tommy NOR AMB 16.82 16.47 33.29 0.63

3 177 19774 2002 (3) U12 BARTON Dominic SMK K K 17.18 17.57 34.75 2.09

4 191 20884 2003 (4) U12 THOMPSON Joseph NOR ELI 18.40 17.48 35.88 3.22

5 184 20839 2003 (5) U12 ROSS Callum TSN TSN 18.21 18.42 36.63 3.97

6 175 21226 2002 (6) U12 DRAKE Joshua SMK 19.28 19.74 39.02 6.36

7 192 21168 2002 (7) U12 FOWLES Luke FLK 20.47 21.17 41.64 8.98

8 186 21641 2002 (8) U12 WARNER Hugo HEM 22.38 21.26 43.64 10.98

9 193 BGDAY 2002 (9) U12 GIDDINGS Benjamin SMK 23.13 23.72 46.85 14.19

10 180 20149 2002 (10) U12 BAILY Luke SMK SMK 22.54 24.37 46.91 14.25

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

185 19737 2002 U12 O'BRIEN Seamus MID EVO

188 20880 2002 U12 GILLETT James SPR SPR

189 20706 2003 U12 WILLIS James SLP SMK

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

183 20535 2002 U12 PINI Maximilian SLP SLP

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

181 ASDAY 2003 U12 SMITH Alexander SMK 21.92 Gate 11

197 20264 2003 U12 REIDY Thomas HEM K 19.26 Gate 4

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

185 19737 2002 U12 O'BRIEN Seamus MID EVO

188 20880 2002 U12 GILLETT James SPR SPR

189 20706 2003 U12 WILLIS James SLP SMK

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

183 20535 2002 U12 PINI Maximilian SLP SLP

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Females

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

LIST n°131     APPLIED PENALTY : 14.27 F = 620

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:21  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

1 140 12570 1991 (1) SEN ALLDRIDGE Amanda SMK 15.52 0.00 -

2 109 18318 2000 (1) U14 KRAHELSKI Alicja HEM TEL 15.79 10.79 - 51.01

3 105 18793 1997 (1) U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK TEL 15.93 16.38 - 9.42

4 115 31254 1998 (1) U16 MANSON Cameron BSA SSC 16.07 21.97 + 5.15

5 103 19773 1997 (2) U18 CURTIS Marie HEM BSA 16.35 33.16 - 15.32

6 116 20599 2000 (2) U14 SHERING Nicole HEM BSA 16.51 39.55 - 37.00

7 111 19498 1999 (2) U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra AMB AMB 16.56 41.55 + 0.33

8 108 18576 1996 (3) U18 BROWN Ellen TEL TEL 16.64 44.74 + 30.60

9 104 41007 1987 (2) SEN GODDARD Emily GLO DRA 16.69 46.74 + 35.03

10 117 18617 1997 (4) U18 HANCOCK Maxine MID SMK 16.91 55.53 - 24.70

11 110 17970 1994 (1) U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU ASR 17.34 72.71 + 79.48

12 102 18878 1991 (3) SEN SLATER Ella LSU LSU 17.35 73.11 + 43.58

13 107 18649 2000 (3) U14 RILEY Megan SMK K K 17.37 73.90 + 13.10

14 123 20639 2001 (4) U14 WOODWARD Sarah HEM AMB 17.49 78.70 - 63.30

15 112 17752 1997 (5) U18 SOMAN Bethany SMK AMB 17.75 89.09 + 27.22

16 106 14962 1996 (6) U18 SHAILES Polly NOR BSA 17.79 90.68 + 25.84

17 121 21181 1999 (3) U16 GAY Elizabeth HEM DHO 17.90 95.08 - 22.63

18 133 20972 2000 (5) U14 HUGEC Nicole SAS SAS 18.00 99.07 - 675.84
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

LIST n°131     APPLIED PENALTY : 14.27 F = 620

VolaSoftControlPdf

THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Females

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 1

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:21  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

19 128 20731 1998 (4) U16 NEASHAM Grace SMK 18.23 108.26 - 66.44

20 136 GWDAY 1998 (5) U16 WILLIAMS Grace SMK 18.29 110.66 -

21 122 20644 1999 (6) U16 TREW Isobel HEM M K 18.37 113.85 - 23.42

22 120 20643 1999 (7) U16 TREW Eleanor HEM M K 18.44 116.65 + 19.55

23 124 19680 1998 (8) U16 BAXTER Phillipa VIK BSA 19.10 143.02 - 1.36

24 127 21219 1999 (9) U16 DEAN Emily HEM HEM 19.17 145.81 - 12.88

25 126 20360 1997 (7) U18 BUCKLAND Amber HEM BSA 19.55 160.99 + 5.20

26 134 21695 1997 (8) U18 CROCKER Alicia SMK SMK 19.58 162.19 -

27 125 19001 2001 (6) U14 GLASGOW Sarah SMK AMB 19.70 166.98 + 11.25

28 130 20439 2000 (7) U14 STEVENS Annecy HEM 19.97 177.77 - 42.93

29 132 21074 1973 (1) MAS LEONARD Heather SMK 19.98 178.17 - 197.45

30 135 21378 2001 (8) U14 STOCKER Natasha TSN 20.22 187.76 -

31 139 20999 1999 (10) U16 BARDER Beatrice HEM HEM 20.52 199.74 -

32 113 19360 1995 (2) U21 BAXTER Samantha VIK BSA 21.13 224.11 + 161.91

33 141 21356 2000 (9) U14 NEASHAM Laurie SMK SMK 21.32 231.70 -

34 131 21349 1980 (2) MAS WANG Alison HEM HEM 22.84 292.42 - 42.19

35 129 20674 1998 (11) U16 FRANCIS Alexandra SMK SMK 23.24 308.40 + 128.51

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

114 17560 1998 U16 ANDERSON Jessica GRV BSA

118 20256 2000 U14 DANENBERGSONS Shana HEM EVO

119 19504 2001 U14 BROOKER Lolli VIK ELI

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (2)

101 5480 1972 MAS TURNOCK Kerry HEM

137 21660 1998 U16 NEUMANN Sophie HEM HEM

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

138 20675 1996 U18 FRANCIS Francesca SMK SMK Gate 7

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Females

including ERSA GS Series

Penalty calculation Race 1

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:22  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. RegNo Year Cat Name Art Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 140 12570 1991 SEN ALLDRIDGE Amanda SMK - - -

2 109 18318 2000 U14 KRAHELSKI Alicja HEM 76.07 - -

3 105 18793 1997 U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK 40.07 40.07 16.38

4 115 31254 1998 U16 MANSON Cameron BSA 31.09 31.09 21.97

5 103 19773 1997 U18 CURTIS Marie HEM 62.75 - -

6 116 20599 2000 U14 SHERING Nicole HEM 90.82 - -

7 111 19498 1999 U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra AMB 55.49 55.49 41.55

8 108 18576 1996 U18 BROWN Ellen TEL 28.41 28.41 44.74

9 104 41007 1987 SEN GODDARD Emily GLO 25.98 25.98 46.74

10 117 18617 1997 U18 HANCOCK Maxine MID 94.50 - -

  

Best 5 at start

11 110 17970 1994 U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU 7.50

9 104 41007 1987 SEN GODDARD Emily GLO 25.98

8 108 18576 1996 U18 BROWN Ellen TEL 28.41

4 115 31254 1998 U16 MANSON Cameron BSA 31.09

3 105 18793 1997 U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK 40.07

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 133.05

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 181.04

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 171.38

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 142.71 / 10 14.27

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 14.27

  

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Males

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 1

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Even
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

APPLIED PENALTY : 28.06 F = 620

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:26  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

1 5 14855 1994 (1) U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 13.60 0.00 + 5.91

2 15 18317 1996 (1) U18 KRAHELSKI Oliver HEM 13.63 1.37 - 8.89

3 8 17467 1993 (2) U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM HEM 13.65 2.28 + 6.39

4 37 13335 1992 (1) SEN ABSALOM Daniel SPR SPR 13.90 13.68 - 947.26

5 14 17479 1986 (2) SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV MID 14.36 34.65 + 31.88

6 12 19711 1998 (1) U16 PENNING-LAMBERT Joshua HEM EVO 14.43 37.84 - 36.89

7 45 12571 1988 (3) SEN ALLDRIDGE James SPR SPR 14.50 41.03 -

8 3 18661 1997 (2) U18 WARMINGTON Richard HEM HEM 14.57 44.22 - 15.68

9 13 18467 1997 (3) U18 WHITE Alex HEM TEL 14.66 48.32 - 0.99

10 10 41919 1997 (4) U18 TOUCH Alexandre CAR 14.73 51.51 - 30.91

11 1 20163 1997 (5) U18 WAGHORNE Robert SMK AMB 14.83 56.07 - 9.30

12 7 19051 2001 (1) U14 WEEKS Oliver MID DRA 15.00 63.82 - 12.24

13 49 CSDAY 1968 (1) MAS STOCKER Charley USA 15.34 79.32 -

14 19 20714 1998 (2) U16 VANBECK Robert SMK 15.40 82.06 - 41.97

15 20 20481 2001 (2) U14 HUDSON Thomas NOR BSA 15.76 98.47 - 35.93

16 21 20761 2000 (3) U14 LEE Dexter HEM EVO 15.80 100.29 - 38.86

17 11 20239 1993 (3) U21 CHAMPION Ben CHT 16.04 111.24 + 40.94

18 30 19161 2001 (4) U14 CLARKE Callum HEM HEM 16.24 120.35 - 87.25
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Even
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

APPLIED PENALTY : 28.06 F = 620

VolaSoftControlPdf

THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Males

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 1

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:26  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

19 41 AKDAY 1991 (4) SEN KENT Adam LSU 16.34 124.91 -

20 18 20687 2001 (5) U14 TROUNG Aaron VIK AMB 16.57 135.40 + 14.42

21 9 17932 1997 (6) U18 SOUTHALL Frazer FLK 16.65 139.04 + 77.48

22 27 21259 1999 (3) U16 MIRACCO Carlito HEM TOQ 16.72 142.24 - 25.41

23 22 6894 1961 (2) MAS SHAILES Darryl NOR 16.76 144.06 - 1.96

24 6 19639 1998 (4) U16 BARTON Daniel SMK K K 16.81 146.34 + 115.09

25 48 21652 1975 (3) MAS ROBERTSHAW Gavin SMK SMK 17.04 156.82 -

26 40 21495 1998 (5) U16 WASHER Piers EVO 17.30 168.68 -

27 44 SPDAY 1975 (4) MAS PARVEY Sebastian SMK 17.34 170.50 -

28 26 18994 2001 (6) U14 D'ARCY-NESBIT Hugo SMK SMK 17.42 174.15 + 7.98

29 53 17468 1961 (5) MAS GIBB Jim CHT K 17.47 176.43 - 27.28

30 47 21691 1999 (6) U16 LANE Joshua NOR NOR 17.53 179.16 -

31 28 21169 1999 (7) U16 FOWLES James FLK 17.59 181.90 - 7.05

32 33 21186 2001 (7) U14 KIPPING Lewis SRR 17.82 192.38 - 76.24

33 36 21545 1983 (6) MAS WANG Matthew HEM HEM 17.87 194.66 - 188.40

34 23 21119 1999 (8) U16 DAVIES Harry NOR 18.12 206.06 + 59.66

35 50 21366 1965 (7) MAS LYONS Alan HEM 18.21 210.16 -

36 29 21260 2000 (8) U14 CLARKE Edward SMK SMK 18.24 211.53 + 8.92

37 25 18378 2000 (9) U14 SOUTHALL Merrick FLK 18.69 232.04 + 80.14

38 34 21051 2001 (10) U14 UPTON Thomas STS 18.70 232.50 - 81.10

39 38 21408 2000 (11) U14 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie FLK 18.88 240.71 -

40 46 ABDAY 2000 (12) U14 BRAND Alexander SMK 19.22 256.21 -

41 51 BCDAY 1996 (7) U18 CHAPLIN Brendon HEM 20.66 321.85 -

42 39 SKDAY 2001 (13) U14 KENT Sam SMK 21.58 363.79 -

43 42 21696 2001 (14) U14 DOGRA Josh SMK 21.75 371.54 -

44 4 21120 1995 (4) U21 DAVIES Ben NOR 22.37 399.81 + 335.81

45 43 CBDAY 2000 (15) U14 BURNETT Cameron WGC 25.92 561.65 -

Did Not Start - Run 1 (3)

2 18256 1999 U16 DAVIES Finlay SMK IMP

35 20832 2000 U14 CALDWELL Patrick SAS SAS

52 21602 2000 U14 MILNER Archie ASR ASR

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

16 21159 1995 U21 KEANE Josh SMK SMK

17 13217 1968 MAS SHARP Anthony HEM

24 9379 1958 MAS PROUDLOVE Andrew BRO EVO

31 20613 2001 U14 WILLIS James SMK SMK

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

32 20766 2001 U14 HUMPHREYS Charles HEM TSN Gate 14

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Males

including ERSA GS Series

Penalty calculation Run 1

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:27  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. RegNo Year Cat Name Art Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 5 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU 22.15 22.15 0.00

2 15 18317 1996 U18 KRAHELSKI Oliver HEM 38.32 38.32 1.37

3 8 17467 1993 U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM 23.95 23.95 2.28

4 37 13335 1992 SEN ABSALOM Daniel SPR 989.00 - -

5 14 17479 1986 SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV 30.83 30.83 34.65

6 12 19711 1998 U16 PENNING-LAMBERT Joshua HEM 102.79 - -

7 45 12571 1988 SEN ALLDRIDGE James SPR - - -

8 3 18661 1997 U18 WARMINGTON Richard HEM 87.96 - -

9 13 18467 1997 U18 WHITE Alex HEM 77.37 77.37 48.32

10 10 41919 1997 U18 TOUCH Alexandre CAR 110.48 - -

  

Best 5 at start

1 5 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU 22.15

3 8 17467 1993 U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM 23.95

5 14 17479 1986 SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV 30.83

2 15 18317 1996 U18 KRAHELSKI Oliver HEM 38.32

24 6 19639 1998 U16 BARTON Daniel SMK 59.31

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 174.56

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 192.62

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 86.62

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 280.56 / 10 28.06

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 28.06

  

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Females

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

LIST n°131     APPLIED PENALTY : 10.00 F = 620

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:23  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

1 140 12570 1991 (1) SEN ALLDRIDGE Amanda SMK 15.27 0.00 -

2 109 18318 2000 (1) U14 KRAHELSKI Alicja HEM TEL 15.74 19.08 - 46.99

3 115 31254 1998 (1) U16 MANSON Cameron BSA SSC 15.77 20.30 - 0.79

4 105 18793 1997 (1) U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK TEL 15.93 26.80 - 3.27

5 123 20639 2001 (2) U14 WOODWARD Sarah HEM AMB 16.78 61.31 - 84.96

6 111 19498 1999 (2) U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra AMB AMB 16.84 63.75 + 18.26

7 103 19773 1997 (2) U18 CURTIS Marie HEM BSA 17.09 73.90 + 21.15

8 104 41007 1987 (2) SEN GODDARD Emily GLO DRA 17.29 82.02 + 66.04

9 107 18649 2000 (3) U14 RILEY Megan SMK K K 17.38 85.67 + 20.60

10 108 18576 1996 (3) U18 BROWN Ellen TEL TEL 17.50 90.54 + 72.13

11 112 17752 1997 (4) U18 SOMAN Bethany SMK AMB 17.67 97.45 + 31.31

12 110 17970 1994 (1) U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU ASR 17.71 99.07 + 101.57

13 106 14962 1996 (5) U18 SHAILES Polly NOR BSA 17.80 102.72 + 33.61

14 121 21181 1999 (3) U16 GAY Elizabeth HEM DHO 17.93 108.00 - 13.98

15 102 18878 1991 (3) SEN SLATER Ella LSU LSU 17.96 109.22 + 75.42

16 101 5480 1972 (1) MAS TURNOCK Kerry HEM 18.01 111.25 + 70.29

17 116 20599 2000 (4) U14 SHERING Nicole HEM BSA 18.05 112.87 + 32.05

18 133 20972 2000 (5) U14 HUGEC Nicole SAS SAS 18.25 121.00 - 658.18
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Evev
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

LIST n°131     APPLIED PENALTY : 10.00 F = 620

VolaSoftControlPdf

THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Females

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 2

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:23  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

19 122 20644 1999 (4) U16 TREW Isobel HEM M K 18.62 136.02 - 5.52

20 127 21219 1999 (5) U16 DEAN Emily HEM HEM 18.68 138.45 - 24.51

21 120 20643 1999 (6) U16 TREW Eleanor HEM M K 18.89 146.98 + 45.61

22 124 19680 1998 (7) U16 BAXTER Phillipa VIK BSA 18.93 148.61 - 0.04

23 136 GWDAY 1998 (8) U16 WILLIAMS Grace SMK 19.16 157.94 -

24 113 19360 1995 (2) U21 BAXTER Samantha VIK BSA 19.19 159.16 + 92.69

25 128 20731 1998 (9) U16 NEASHAM Grace SMK 19.20 159.57 - 19.40

26 125 19001 2001 (6) U14 GLASGOW Sarah SMK AMB 19.58 175.00 + 15.00

27 126 20360 1997 (6) U18 BUCKLAND Amber HEM BSA 19.60 175.81 + 15.75

28 139 20999 1999 (10) U16 BARDER Beatrice HEM HEM 19.64 177.43 -

28 117 18617 1997 (7) U18 HANCOCK Maxine MID SMK 19.64 177.43 + 92.93

30 135 21378 2001 (7) U14 STOCKER Natasha TSN 19.79 183.52 -

31 130 20439 2000 (8) U14 STEVENS Annecy HEM 20.06 194.49 - 30.48

32 134 21695 1997 (8) U18 CROCKER Alicia SMK SMK 20.34 205.85 -

33 132 21074 1973 (2) MAS LEONARD Heather SMK 20.59 216.01 - 163.88

34 129 20674 1998 (11) U16 FRANCIS Alexandra SMK SMK 21.39 248.49 + 64.33

35 138 20675 1996 (9) U18 FRANCIS Francesca SMK SMK 21.45 250.92 -

36 141 21356 2000 (9) U14 NEASHAM Laurie SMK SMK 21.82 265.95 -

37 131 21349 1980 (3) MAS WANG Alison HEM HEM 22.18 280.56 - 58.32

38 137 21660 1998 (12) U16 NEUMANN Sophie HEM HEM 22.60 297.62 -

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

114 17560 1998 U16 ANDERSON Jessica GRV BSA

118 20256 2000 U14 DANENBERGSONS Shana HEM EVO

119 19504 2001 U14 BROOKER Lolli VIK ELI

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Females

including ERSA GS Series

Penalty calculation Race 2

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:24  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. RegNo Year Cat Name Art Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 140 12570 1991 SEN ALLDRIDGE Amanda SMK - - -

2 109 18318 2000 U14 KRAHELSKI Alicja HEM 76.07 - -

3 115 31254 1998 U16 MANSON Cameron BSA 31.09 31.09 20.30

4 105 18793 1997 U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK 40.07 40.07 26.80

5 123 20639 2001 U14 WOODWARD Sarah HEM 156.27 - -

6 111 19498 1999 U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra AMB 55.49 55.49 63.75

7 103 19773 1997 U18 CURTIS Marie HEM 62.75 - -

8 104 41007 1987 SEN GODDARD Emily GLO 25.98 25.98 82.02

9 107 18649 2000 U14 RILEY Megan SMK 75.07 - -

10 108 18576 1996 U18 BROWN Ellen TEL 28.41 28.41 90.54

  

Best 5 at start

12 110 17970 1994 U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU 7.50

8 104 41007 1987 SEN GODDARD Emily GLO 25.98

10 108 18576 1996 U18 BROWN Ellen TEL 28.41

3 115 31254 1998 U16 MANSON Cameron BSA 31.09

4 105 18793 1997 U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK 40.07

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 133.05

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 181.04

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 283.41

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 30.68 / 10 3.07

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty (3.07) 10.00

  

Technical Delegate



VolaSoftControlPdf

THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Males

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 2

COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Even
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

APPLIED PENALTY : 18.28 F = 620

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:28  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

1 8 17467 1993 (1) U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM HEM 13.46 0.00 - 5.67

2 15 18317 1996 (1) U18 KRAHELSKI Oliver HEM 13.85 17.96 - 2.08

3 37 13335 1992 (1) SEN ABSALOM Daniel SPR SPR 13.90 20.27 - 950.45

4 5 14855 1994 (2) U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 14.17 32.70 + 28.83

5 45 12571 1988 (2) SEN ALLDRIDGE James SPR SPR 14.48 46.98 -

5 12 19711 1998 (1) U16 PENNING-LAMBERT Joshua HEM EVO 14.48 46.98 - 37.53

7 14 17479 1986 (3) SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV MID 14.56 50.67 + 38.12

8 13 18467 1997 (2) U18 WHITE Alex HEM TEL 14.58 51.59 - 7.50

9 6 19639 1998 (2) U16 BARTON Daniel SMK K K 14.87 64.95 + 23.92

10 16 21159 1995 (3) U21 KEANE Josh SMK SMK 15.04 72.78 - 20.59

11 49 CSDAY 1968 (1) MAS STOCKER Charley USA 15.29 84.29 -

12 3 18661 1997 (3) U18 WARMINGTON Richard HEM HEM 15.33 86.14 + 16.46

13 7 19051 2001 (1) U14 WEEKS Oliver MID DRA 15.36 87.52 + 1.68

14 20 20481 2001 (2) U14 HUDSON Thomas NOR BSA 15.54 95.81 - 48.37

15 11 20239 1993 (4) U21 CHAMPION Ben CHT 15.56 96.73 + 16.65

16 21 20761 2000 (3) U14 LEE Dexter HEM EVO 15.65 100.88 - 48.05

17 19 20714 1998 (3) U16 VANBECK Robert SMK 15.86 110.55 - 23.26

18 9 17932 1997 (4) U18 SOUTHALL Frazer FLK 16.02 117.92 + 46.58
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COMPETITION JURY

TECHNICAL DELEGATE DAWE Richard (GBR)
CHIEF OF RACE GLASGOW Steve (SMK)
REFEREE JENKINS Janet (NOR)
COURSE CHIEF DARCY NESBIT Simon (SMK)
START REFEREE MANSON Ross (SMK)
FINISH REFEREE WRIGHT Bernard (VIK)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Cold, No wind
SNOW Deep, Crisp, Even
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -8 °C

FINISH : -8 °C

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

REIDY Jon (HEM)
- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

- A - REIDY Luca (HEM)
- B - DRAKE Edward (K--)
- C - TELLING Paul (EVO)

COURSE SnoZone - MK
START 67 m
FINISH 34 m
DROP 33 m
LENGTH 160 m
HOMOLOGATION CN/SMK/13
GATES 16
DIRECTIONS 16
STARTING TIME 0900

APPLIED PENALTY : 18.28 F = 620

VolaSoftControlPdf

THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013

Special Slalom - Males

including ERSA GS Series

Official ranking - Race 2

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:28  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Time Points Perf

19 17 13217 1968 (2) MAS SHARP Anthony HEM 16.17 124.83 + 22.07

20 41 AKDAY 1991 (4) SEN KENT Adam LSU 16.37 134.04 -

21 30 19161 2001 (4) U14 CLARKE Callum HEM HEM 16.43 136.81 - 80.57

22 4 21120 1995 (5) U21 DAVIES Ben NOR 16.50 140.03 + 66.25

23 27 21259 1999 (4) U16 MIRACCO Carlito HEM TOQ 16.58 143.71 - 33.72

24 18 20687 2001 (5) U14 TROUNG Aaron VIK AMB 16.62 145.56 + 14.80

25 22 6894 1961 (3) MAS SHAILES Darryl NOR 16.67 147.86 - 7.94

26 48 21652 1975 (4) MAS ROBERTSHAW Gavin SMK SMK 16.87 157.07 -

27 26 18994 2001 (6) U14 D'ARCY-NESBIT Hugo SMK SMK 16.94 160.30 - 15.65

28 53 17468 1961 (5) MAS GIBB Jim CHT K 17.01 163.52 - 49.97

29 40 21495 1998 (5) U16 WASHER Piers EVO 17.11 168.13 -

30 33 21186 2001 (7) U14 KIPPING Lewis SRR 17.15 169.97 - 108.43

31 47 21691 1999 (6) U16 LANE Joshua NOR NOR 17.17 170.89 -

32 23 21119 1999 (7) U16 DAVIES Harry NOR 17.42 182.41 + 26.23

33 29 21260 2000 (8) U14 CLARKE Edward SMK SMK 17.56 188.86 - 23.53

34 44 SPDAY 1975 (6) MAS PARVEY Sebastian SMK 17.66 193.46 -

35 43 CBDAY 2000 (9) U14 BURNETT Cameron WGC 17.82 200.83 -

36 28 21169 1999 (8) U16 FOWLES James FLK 17.87 203.14 + 4.41

37 50 21366 1965 (7) MAS LYONS Alan HEM 17.88 203.60 -

37 31 20613 2001 (10) U14 WILLIS James SMK SMK 17.88 203.60 - 36.05

39 25 18378 2000 (11) U14 SOUTHALL Merrick FLK 18.46 230.31 + 68.63

40 38 21408 2000 (12) U14 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie FLK 18.47 230.77 -

41 34 21051 2001 (13) U14 UPTON Thomas STS 18.62 237.68 - 85.70

42 36 21545 1983 (8) MAS WANG Matthew HEM HEM 18.84 247.82 - 145.02

43 24 9379 1958 (9) MAS PROUDLOVE Andrew BRO EVO 18.89 250.12 + 91.60

44 46 ABDAY 2000 (14) U14 BRAND Alexander SMK 19.27 267.62 -

45 32 20766 2001 (15) U14 HUMPHREYS Charles HEM TSN 19.51 278.68 + 3.16

46 42 21696 2001 (16) U14 DOGRA Josh SMK 21.46 368.50 -

47 39 SKDAY 2001 (17) U14 KENT Sam SMK 21.70 379.55 -

48 51 BCDAY 1996 (5) U18 CHAPLIN Brendon HEM 35.14 998.63 -

Did Not Start - Run 2 (3)

2 18256 1999 U16 DAVIES Finlay SMK IMP

35 20832 2000 U14 CALDWELL Patrick SAS SAS

52 21602 2000 U14 MILNER Archie ASR ASR

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

10 41919 1997 U18 TOUCH Alexandre CAR

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

1 20163 1997 U18 WAGHORNE Robert SMK AMB

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK 

CLUB NATIONAL 2013
Special Slalom - Males

including ERSA GS Series

Penalty calculation Race 2

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 13:29  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. RegNo Year Cat Name Art Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish

1 8 17467 1993 U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM 23.95 23.95 0.00

2 15 18317 1996 U18 KRAHELSKI Oliver HEM 38.32 38.32 17.96

3 37 13335 1992 SEN ABSALOM Daniel SPR 989.00 - -

4 5 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU 22.15 22.15 32.70

5 45 12571 1988 SEN ALLDRIDGE James SPR - - -

5 12 19711 1998 U16 PENNING-LAMBERT Joshua HEM 102.79 - -

7 14 17479 1986 SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV 30.83 30.83 50.67

8 13 18467 1997 U18 WHITE Alex HEM 77.37 - -

9 6 19639 1998 U16 BARTON Daniel SMK 59.31 59.31 64.95

10 16 21159 1995 U21 KEANE Josh SMK 111.65 - -

  

Best 5 at start

4 5 14855 1994 U21 GRANT James LSU 22.15

1 8 17467 1993 U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM 23.95

7 14 17479 1986 SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV 30.83

2 15 18317 1996 U18 KRAHELSKI Oliver HEM 38.32

9 6 19639 1998 U16 BARTON Daniel SMK 59.31

  

TOTAL

(B) List points of best 5 at start 174.56

(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 174.56

(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 166.28

  

Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 182.84 / 10 18.28

Correction value (Z) 0.00

Category adder 0.00

Applied penalty 18.28

  

Technical Delegate
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THE SMK CLUB NATIONAL 2013
ERSA GS Series

ERSA GS - Official ranking

Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 1.0.14

19/05/2013  /  Sno!Zone Milton Keynes  /  Ski MK Race Club Ski MK/CN/2013  /  19/05/2013 at 16:55  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Ladies  

1 140 12570 1991 (1) SEN ALLDRIDGE Amanda SMK 14.11 13.77 13.77

2 115 31254 1998 (1) U16 MANSON Cameron BSA SSC 14.25 13.84 13.84 0.07

3 102 18878 1991 (2) SEN SLATER Ella LSU LSU 14.06 13.93 13.93 0.16

4 105 18793 1997 (1) U18 O'NEILL Ella SMK TEL 14.29 14.08 14.08 0.31

5 103 19773 1997 (2) U18 CURTIS Marie HEM BSA 14.34 14.48 14.34 0.57

6 107 18649 2000 (1) U14 RILEY Megan SMK K K 14.65 14.43 14.43 0.66

7 108 18576 1996 (3) U18 BROWN Ellen TEL TEL 14.66 14.48 14.48 0.71

8 123 20639 2001 (2) U14 WOODWARD Sarah HEM AMB 14.52 14.52 0.75

8 110 17970 1994 (1) U21 HATHWAY Ellen LSU ASR 14.91 14.52 14.52 0.75

10 117 18617 1997 (4) U18 HANCOCK Maxine MID SMK 14.91 14.68 14.68 0.91

10 116 20599 2000 (3) U14 SHERING Nicole HEM BSA 14.81 14.68 14.68 0.91

12 120 20643 1999 (2) U16 TREW Eleanor HEM M K 14.84 14.73 14.73 0.96

13 111 19498 1999 (3) U16 LILLYWHITE Alexandra AMB AMB 15.04 14.80 14.80 1.03

14 113 19360 1995 (2) U21 BAXTER Samantha VIK BSA 14.83 15.04 14.83 1.06

15 154 21199 2002 (1) U12 HORTON Siena SMK SMK 14.87 15.03 14.87 1.10

16 121 21181 1999 (4) U16 GAY Elizabeth HEM DHO 14.94 14.89 14.89 1.12

17 112 17752 1997 (5) U18 SOMAN Bethany SMK AMB 15.05 14.94 14.94 1.17

18 158 19753 2002 (2) U12 MAZE-BROWN Riley SMK 15.34 15.21 15.21 1.44

19 125 19001 2001 (4) U14 GLASGOW Sarah SMK AMB 15.80 15.32 15.32 1.55

20 168 20366 2002 (3) U12 CHASTNEY Rebecca WM BSA 15.55 15.95 15.55 1.78

21 124 19680 1998 (5) U16 BAXTER Phillipa VIK BSA 15.62 15.60 15.60 1.83

22 136 GWDAY 1998 (6) U16 WILLIAMS Grace SMK 15.92 15.69 15.69 1.92

22 129 20674 1998 (6) U16 FRANCIS Alexandra SMK SMK 16.05 15.69 15.69 1.92

24 169 20694 2003 (4) U12 CATLIN Glesni SMK K K 15.94 15.94 15.94 2.17

25 128 20731 1998 (8) U16 NEASHAM Grace SMK 16.02 16.15 16.02 2.25

26 135 21378 2001 (5) U14 STOCKER Natasha TSN 16.04 16.15 16.04 2.27

27 161 20134 2002 (5) U12 SOMAN Mia SMK 16.11 16.16 16.11 2.34

28 134 21695 1997 (6) U18 CROCKER Alicia SMK SMK 16.28 16.16 16.16 2.39

29 132 21074 1973 (1) MAS LEONARD Heather SMK 16.37 16.20 16.20 2.43

30 152 20720 2004 (1) U10 RILEY Ilana SMK SMK 16.27 16.64 16.27 2.50

31 164 20810 2003 (6) U12 CLARKE Holly HEM HEM 16.54 16.87 16.54 2.77

32 151 21182 2003 (7) U12 GAY Caroline HEM DHO 16.58 16.56 16.56 2.79

33 138 20675 1996 (7) U18 FRANCIS Francesca SMK SMK 16.60 16.86 16.60 2.83

34 137 21660 1998 (9) U16 NEUMANN Sophie HEM HEM 17.86 16.72 16.72 2.95

35 159 20809 2004 (2) U10 O'BRIEN Matilda MID 17.20 16.74 16.74 2.97

36 162 21183 2003 (8) U12 GAY Catherine HEM DHO 16.82 17.14 16.82 3.05

37 131 21349 1980 (2) MAS WANG Alison HEM HEM 17.55 16.86 16.86 3.09
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Rank Bib. RegNo Year (Rank) Cat Name Art Sno Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

38 160 21700 2004 (3) U10 MAGENES Matilde HEM EVO 16.87 16.88 16.87 3.10

39 163 20718 2004 (4) U10 HADLEY Rebecca SMK 19.72 19.71 19.71 5.94

40 170 21719 2003 (9) U12 THOMAS Sophie HEM HEM 20.61 21.00 20.61 6.84

  Men  

1 16 21159 1995 (1) U21 KEANE Josh SMK SMK 13.73 13.17 13.17

2 8 17467 1993 (2) U21 TREBILCOCK Robert HEM HEM 13.23 14.04 13.23 0.06

3 49 CSDAY 1968 (1) MAS STOCKER Charley USA 13.82 13.26 13.26 0.09

4 5 14855 1994 (3) U21 GRANT James LSU HEM 13.34 13.33 13.33 0.16

5 45 12571 1988 (1) SEN ALLDRIDGE James SPR SPR 13.68 13.34 13.34 0.17

6 14 17479 1986 (2) SEN POWELL Jonathan RAV MID 13.55 13.46 13.46 0.29

7 37 13335 1992 (3) SEN ABSALOM Daniel SPR SPR 13.65 13.47 13.47 0.30

8 6 19639 1998 (1) U16 BARTON Daniel SMK K K 14.05 13.53 13.53 0.36

9 13 18467 1997 (1) U18 WHITE Alex HEM TEL 14.07 13.70 13.70 0.53

10 4 21120 1995 (4) U21 DAVIES Ben NOR 14.22 13.83 13.83 0.66

11 7 19051 2001 (1) U14 WEEKS Oliver MID DRA 14.27 13.91 13.91 0.74

12 11 20239 1993 (5) U21 CHAMPION Ben CHT 14.15 14.24 14.15 0.98

13 20 20481 2001 (2) U14 HUDSON Thomas NOR BSA 14.35 14.34 14.34 1.17

14 18 20687 2001 (3) U14 TROUNG Aaron VIK AMB 14.58 14.68 14.58 1.41

15 17 13217 1968 (2) MAS SHARP Anthony HEM 15.10 14.69 14.69 1.52

16 26 18994 2001 (4) U14 D'ARCY-NESBIT Hugo SMK SMK 15.11 14.73 14.73 1.56

17 21 20761 2000 (5) U14 LEE Dexter HEM EVO 15.26 14.81 14.81 1.64

18 47 21691 1999 (2) U16 LANE Joshua NOR NOR 14.84 21.91 14.84 1.67

19 30 19161 2001 (6) U14 CLARKE Callum HEM HEM 14.90 15.20 14.90 1.73

20 196 20262 2002 (1) U12 CASE Toby ASR EVO 14.95 15.58 14.95 1.78

21 40 21495 1998 (3) U16 WASHER Piers EVO 15.00 15.19 15.00 1.83

22 19 20714 1998 (4) U16 VANBECK Robert SMK 15.04 15.04 1.87

23 9 17932 1997 (2) U18 SOUTHALL Frazer FLK 15.07 15.07 1.90

24 27 21259 1999 (5) U16 MIRACCO Carlito HEM TOQ 15.21 15.11 15.11 1.94

25 179 20748 2003 (2) U12 DADE Tommy NOR AMB 15.54 15.18 15.18 2.01

26 31 20613 2001 (7) U14 WILLIS James SMK SMK 15.31 15.30 15.30 2.13

27 28 21169 1999 (6) U16 FOWLES James FLK 15.31 15.31 15.31 2.14

28 184 20839 2003 (3) U12 ROSS Callum TSN TSN 15.32 16.20 15.32 2.15

29 53 17468 1961 (3) MAS GIBB Jim CHT K 15.52 15.41 15.41 2.24

30 23 21119 1999 (7) U16 DAVIES Harry NOR 15.43 15.59 15.43 2.26

31 22 6894 1961 (4) MAS SHAILES Darryl NOR 15.65 15.45 15.45 2.28

32 43 CBDAY 2000 (8) U14 BURNETT Cameron WGC 15.52 15.48 15.48 2.31

33 48 21652 1975 (5) MAS ROBERTSHAW Gavin SMK SMK 15.85 15.49 15.49 2.32

34 177 19774 2002 (4) U12 BARTON Dominic SMK K K 15.62 16.06 15.62 2.45

35 24 9379 1958 (6) MAS PROUDLOVE Andrew BRO EVO 16.01 15.70 15.70 2.53

36 50 21366 1965 (7) MAS LYONS Alan HEM 15.85 15.72 15.72 2.55

37 38 21408 2000 (9) U14 MILLER-HASTINGS Frankie FLK 16.63 15.74 15.74 2.57

38 34 21051 2001 (10) U14 UPTON Thomas STS 16.43 15.85 15.85 2.68

39 190 20719 2004 (1) U10 HADLEY Daniel MID SMK 16.15 16.56 16.15 2.98

40 191 20884 2003 (5) U12 THOMPSON Joseph NOR ELI 16.47 16.30 16.30 3.13

41 182 21052 2004 (2) U10 UPTON Jack STS 16.38 16.37 16.37 3.20

42 33 21186 2001 (11) U14 KIPPING Lewis SRR 17.35 16.54 16.54 3.37

43 25 18378 2000 (12) U14 SOUTHALL Merrick FLK 16.57 16.89 16.57 3.40

44 36 21545 1983 (8) MAS WANG Matthew HEM HEM 16.67 16.76 16.67 3.50

45 186 21641 2002 (6) U12 WARNER Hugo HEM 17.35 17.05 17.05 3.88
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46 195 21213 2004 (3) U10 METHERINGHAM Zachary SMK 17.34 17.91 17.34 4.17

47 187 21121 2005 (4) U10 STANWAY Kayne SMK 17.57 17.37 17.37 4.20

47 176 20695 2005 (4) U10 CATLIN Osian SMK 17.37 17.83 17.37 4.20

49 194 21604 2005 (6) U10 OGDEN Alexander NOR 17.87 17.43 17.43 4.26

50 51 BCDAY 1996 (3) U18 CHAPLIN Brendon HEM 18.44 17.44 17.44 4.27

51 32 20766 2001 (13) U14 HUMPHREYS Charles HEM TSN 17.59 29.93 17.59 4.42

52 192 21168 2002 (7) U12 FOWLES Luke FLK 18.27 17.63 17.63 4.46

53 197 20264 2003 (8) U12 REIDY Thomas HEM K 17.73 17.66 17.66 4.49

54 181 ASDAY 2003 (9) U12 SMITH Alexander SMK 18.35 18.28 18.28 5.11

55 41 AKDAY 1991 (4) SEN KENT Adam LSU 23.58 22.06 22.06 8.89

Technical Delegate



 

 

 

 

 

          

 

MILTON KEYNES CLUB NATIONAL – 19 MAY 2013 

 

INTRODUCTION 

 
1. A request was received that the seeding of the MK Club National be 
reviewed as the event had been run as a SL over 2 runs of the same course.  
This format contravened the event regulations for a Club National (BACR Book 3 
para 6.7.2) which stipulates 2 separate races over 2 different courses, with each 
run being separately seeded.   

2. The British TD Forum is responsible for administering the BARTS Seeding 
System.  In cases where a decision is required before the next TD Forum 
meeting, the case is presented independently to 3 experienced TDs for 
consideration. 

BACKGROUND 

3. A seeding system is based upon events being comparable to each other 
so that the derived seed points reflect similar performances on similar courses.  
No seeding system is perfect.  Nevertheless, the seeding systems used in GBR 
reflect the internationally accepted methodology and protocols used by FIS. 

4. In administering the seeding systems, the TD Forum reviews the 
outcomes of every event to ensure that they meet the variety of criteria in the 
International and British Rules.  Should the TD Forum consider that an event is 
anomalous and that the results will adversely impact the fairness of the seeding 
system, it may take appropriate action. 

5. In considering the impact on the seeding system, the effect of the 
anomalous results on all registered racers is taken into account, not just the 
impact on those present at the event. 

DISCUSSION 

6. The event was conducted with an incorrect format.  Consequently, at issue 
is whether the 2 runs on the same course gave an advantage to any racers 
taking part, or disadvantaged any registered racers not present.   

7. In both the Female and Male 2nd race, the first placed racer posted a 
significantly improved time over the first placed racer in the 1st race.  Throughout 
the rest of the field, others did better, others did worse.  However, in both 
genders, a significant proportion of the fields – 25 racers in total (over ¼ of the 
overall fields) would have reduced their seed points in the 2nd race. 
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DECISION 

8. The second race resulted in an advantage for the participants due to the 
irregular format.  Whilst the results of the races should stand for prize purposes, 
the second race results must not be processed for seeding. 

COMMENT 

9. Decisions like this are very rare and are not taken on a whim.  
Nevertheless, if the seeding system is to have any credibility (despite its 
imperfections), it is necessary to maintain a common standard in the quality of 
data input to it. 

10. Whilst it would be very easy to overlook the anomaly in the format of the 
Milton Keynes CN, to do so would give unfair advantage to those taking part in 
the 2nd race, disadvantage those who were not present, and undermine the 
seeding system. 

11. The impact on the athletes who took part in good faith is very much 
regretted but it is hoped that the background information given in this note will 
enable everyone to understand why, for wider reasons, the decision had to be 
taken. 

12. People may also be wondering who was to blame.  It is not the intent to 
apportion blame as the anomaly arose from a combination of oversights, 
independently made in good faith by several individuals and organisations over 
an extended period of time.  What is clear is that lessons must be learnt.  
Measures have already been put in place to prevent a recurrence. 

 

 

 

 

IAN ROBERTS      Date:  4 June 2013 
GBR TD Forum Chairman 
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